Evangel (Mo.) (9-12, 8-8) -vs- William Penn (Iowa) (16-1, 14-1)
01/30/21 at Oskaloosa, IA

Date: 01/30/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tme O Fuange . T -
Notes: William Penn (Towa) 47 56 103
Evangel (Mo.) 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Edriel Martinborough * 20 6-13 2-7 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 2 14
3 Cade Coffman e 24 1-8 1-3 4-4 1-5 6 0 1 2 0 2 7
13 Josh Pritchett * 28 1-6 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 3 8 1 0 2 5
14  Chris Stocks o 24 2-10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
31 Pavel Antonov * 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 4
™ TEAM o 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Ike Egwu 24 7-9 0-0 2-4 4-2 6 0 1 1 1 0 16
20 Stephen Salvi 21  3-10 1-4 0-0 3-0 3 3 0 2 0 1 7
12 TJ Boykins 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 1 6
4 Kendall Sutton 16 1-7 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
15 Manrique Alvarado 12 1-7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2
34 Jace Coffie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
23 Jonah Wilson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  Zach Sutt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Max Bilbrey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals - 199 26-77 7-24 9-12 16-18 34 19 14 16 2 9 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-44 34.09 % 2-13 15.38 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 11-33 33.33 % 5-11 45.45 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 26-77 33.8% 7-24 29.2 % 9-12 75.0%
Technical Fouls: (1)
Stephen Salvi Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0
William Penn (Iowa) 103
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Karmari Newman * 22 5-12 4-8 0-1 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 14
2 Kevion Blaylock o 24 2-3 0-1 6-6 1-6 7 4 1 6 0 2 10
23 Eddie Daley * 22 5-11 0-4 0-1 5-2 7 1 1 3 2 0 10
3 Ahmad Pender o 20 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 3 1 8
20 Q Cager * 20  3-7 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 7 2 1 1 8
™™ TEAM o 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Josh Watkins 20 4-7 1-4 4-4 1-2 3 2 1 0 2 0 13
1 Brandon Faison 16 3-4 0-0 4-5 0-3 3 0 4 0 0 0 10
12 Nathan Gehring 15 4-4 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 10
5 Chanze Cruesoe 18 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 1 7
10 Ty Majlik-Autry 13  3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 6
21 Thomas Stanley 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
13  Quinshaun Freeman 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 3 2
32 Derrick Holman 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Jordan Golden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Totals - 200 39-67 7-21 18-24 12-36 48 16 22 19 9 9 103
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-31 61.29 % 2-7 28.57 % 7-11 63.64 %
Second Half 20-36 55.56 % 5-14 35.71 % 11-13 84.62 %
Total 39-67 58.2 % 7-21 33.3% 18-24 75.0 %



Technical Fouls: (1) Kevion
Blaylock Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 60 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 53 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Evangel (Mo.)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Penn (Iowa)

SUB STARTER by COFFMAN,CADE

SUB STARTER by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
SUB STARTER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

SUB STARTER by STOCKS,CHRIS

SUB STARTER by ANTONOV,PAVEL

GOOD 2PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

FOUL FLAGRANT by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
TURNOVER by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

SUB IN by SALVI,STEPHEN

SUB OUT by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
GOOD 2PTR by ANTONOV,PAVEL
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by ANTONOV,PAVEL
MISS 2PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN

FOUL PERSONAL by ANTONOV,PAVEL
MISS 2PTR by ANTONOV,PAVEL
REBOUND OFF by ANTONOV,PAVEL
TURNOVER by ANTONOV,PAVEL
SUB IN by EGWU,IKE

SUB OUT by ANTONOV, PAVEL

REBOUND DEF by EGWU,IKE
TURNOVER by SALVI,STEPHEN

GOOD 2PTR by STOCKS,CHRIS
ASSIST by EGWU,IKE

TURNOVER by COFFMAN,CADE

FOUL PERSONAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
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20:00
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4-7
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H4

H2

H3
H3

H6
H4

H 6

H8

SUB STARTER by NEWMAN, KARMARI
SUB STARTER by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
SUB STARTER by PENDER,AHMAD
SUB STARTER by CAGER,Q

SUB STARTER by DALEY,EDDIE

TURNOVER by DALEY,EDDIE

GOOD 2PTR by PENDER,AHMAD
ASSIST by CAGER,Q

GOOD FT by CAGER,Q

MISS FT by CAGER,Q

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN, KARMARI
ASSIST by DALEY,EDDIE

MISS 2PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI

BLOCK by DALEY,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI

GOOD 2PTR by CAGER,Q

MISS 2PTR by DALEY,EDDIE
REBOUND OFF by DALEY,EDDIE
GOOD 2PTR by DALEY,EDDIE
FOUL PERSONAL by CAGER,Q

STEAL by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
GOOD 2PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI
ASSIST by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

MISS FT by NEWMAN,KARMARI



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by STOCKS,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by COFFMAN,CADE
MISS 2PTR by COFFMAN,CADE

MISS 3PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,CADE
MISS 2PTR by STOCKS,CHRIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB OUT by STOCKS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by COFFMAN,CADE
ASSIST by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

STEAL by SALVI,STEPHEN

GOOD 2PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB IN by SUTTON,KENDALL
SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

MISS 2PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
REBOUND OFF by SALVI,STEPHEN
GOOD 2PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN

MISS 2PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
REBOUND OFF by EGWU, IKE

GOOD 2PTR by EGWU,IKE

FOUL PERSONAL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB IN by ANTONOV,PAVEL

SUB OUT by EGWU,IKE

REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,CADE
MISS 2PTR by SUTTON,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by COFFMAN,CADE
REBOUND OFF by SALVI,STEPHEN
SUB IN by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

6-16

9-16

11-16
11-18

11-20

13-20
13-22

15-22

15-24

H 10

H7

H5
H7

H9

H7
H9

H7

H9

SUB IN by WATKINS,JOSH
SUB OUT by NEWMAN,KARMARI

BLOCK by PENDER,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by PENDER,AHMAD
FOUL PERSONAL by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
MISS 2PTR by PENDER,AHMAD

BLOCK by DALEY,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by CAGER,Q
GOOD 2PTR by PENDER,AHMAD
ASSIST by CAGER,Q

FOUL PERSONAL by CRUESOE,CHANZE
SUB IN by CRUESOE,CHANZE

SUB OUT by CAGER,Q

SUB IN by GEHRING,NATHAN

SUB OUT by DALEY,EDDIE

TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

SUB IN by FAISON,BRANDON
SUB OUT by PENDER,AHMAD

GOOD 2PTR by CRUESOE,CHANZE
ASSIST by FAISON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY
SUB OUT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

GOOD 2PTR by WATKINS,JOSH

GOOD 2PTR by CRUESOE,CHANZE

MISS 2PTR by FAISON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by GEHRING,NATHAN
GOOD 2PTR by FAISON,BRANDON
ASSIST by GEHRING,NATHAN



SUB OUT by COFFMAN,CADE
SUB IN by PRITCHETT,JOSH
SUB OUT by SUTTON,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB IN by STOCKS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

GOOD 2PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

MISS 2PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

MISS 3PTR by STOCKS,CHRIS

MISS 2PTR by STOCKS,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by ANTONOV,PAVEL
GOOD 2PTR by ANTONOV,PAVEL
FOUL PERSONAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH

SUB IN by COFFMAN,CADE

SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

MISS 2PTR by COFFMAN,CADE

FOUL PERSONAL by ANTONOV,PAVEL

SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB OUT by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
SUB IN by EGWU,IKE

SUB OUT by ANTONOV,PAVEL

MISS 2PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN
REBOUND OFF by EGWU, IKE
MISS 2PTR by EGWU,IKE

GOOD 2PTR by EGWU, IKE

MISS 3PTR by STOCKS,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by SALVI,STEPHEN

18-24

20-24
20-26

20-28

22-28
22-29

22-29

22-29

22-32

22-34
24-34

24-36

H 6

H4
H6

H8

H6

H7
H7

H7

H12
H 10

REBOUND DEF by FAISON,BRANDON
TURNOVER by GEHRING,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by GEHRING,NATHAN
TURNOVER by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY

SUB IN by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
SUB OUT by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY

GOOD 2PTR by WATKINS,JOSH

BLOCK by WATKINS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by CRUESOE,CHANZE
GOOD 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
SUB IN by NEWMAN,KARMARI

SUB OUT by WATKINS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by GEHRING,NATHAN
TURNOVER by GEHRING,NATHAN

GOOD FT by FAISON,BRANDON
GOOD FT by FAISON,BRANDON

GOOD FT by FAISON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

MISS FT by GEHRING,NATHAN
SUB IN by PENDER,AHMAD
SUB OUT by FAISON,BRANDON

GOOD FT by GEHRING,NATHAN
SUB IN by DALEY,EDDIE
SUB OUT by GEHRING,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by DALEY,EDDIE
GOOD 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

MISS 2PTR by CRUESOE,CHANZE
REBOUND OFF by DALEY,EDDIE
GOOD 2PTR by DALEY,EDDIE



MISS 3PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN

BLOCK by EGWU,IKE

STEAL by COFFMAN,CADE
TURNOVER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB IN by SUTTON,KENDALL
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

MISS 2PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN

SUB IN by PRITCHETT,JOSH
SUB OUT by SALVI,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,JOSH
MISS 2PTR by SUTTON,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,KENDALL

GOOD 2PTR by EGWU, IKE
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD FT by COFFMAN,CADE

GOOD FT by COFFMAN,CADE

GOOD 2PTR by EGWU,IKE

MISS 2PTR by SUTTON,KENDALL

GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH
GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,KENDALL
STEAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH
SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB OUT by STOCKS,CHRIS

MISS 2PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

FOUL PERSONAL by SUTTON,KENDALL

24-38 H 14

24-40

24-42
26-42

27-42
27-42

30-42

30-45

31-45
31-45
32-47

34-47

16

18
16

15
15

12

15

14
14
15

13

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,KARMARI
MISS 2PTR by DALEY,EDDIE

REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,KARMARI
MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI
REBOUND OFF by DALEY,EDDIE
TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

SUB IN by CAGER,Q
SUB OUT by CRUESOE,CHANZE

MISS 3PTR by DALEY,EDDIE
REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,KARMARI
GOOD 2PTR by PENDER,AHMAD
ASSIST by CAGER,Q

FOUL PERSONAL by PENDER,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DALEY,EDDIE

BLOCK by PENDER,AHMAD
REBOUND DEF by PENDER,AHMAD
GOOD 2PTR by CAGER,Q

FOUL PERSONAL by DALEY,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
MISS 2PTR by CAGER,Q

REBOUND OFF by DALEY,EDDIE
GOOD 2PTR by DALEY,EDDIE

FOUL TECH by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

SUB IN by WATKINS,JOSH

SUB OUT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
TURNOVER by CAGER,Q
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN, KARMARI

ASSIST by CAGER,Q
FOUL PERSONAL by WATKINS,JOSH

GOOD 2PTR by DALEY,EDDIE

ASSIST by NEWMAN,KARMARI

TURNOVER by PENDER,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,CADE
MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by EGWU, IKE
GOOD 2PTR by EGWU,IKE

STEAL by COFFMAN,CADE
MISS 2PTR by COFFMAN,CADE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

VISITORS: Evangel (Mo.)

36-47

H11

MISS FT by DALEY,EDDIE

TURNOVER by CAGER,Q

BLOCK by WATKINS,JOSH

STEAL by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Penn (Iowa)

SUB STARTER by COFFMAN,CADE

SUB STARTER by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
SUB STARTER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

SUB STARTER by STOCKS,CHRIS

SUB STARTER by ANTONOV,PAVEL

MISS 3PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

FOUL PERSONAL by ANTONOV,PAVEL

SUB IN by EGWU,IKE
SUB OUT by ANTONOV, PAVEL
MISS 3PTR by COFFMAN,CADE

MISS 2PTR by STOCKS,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
MISS 2PTR by COFFMAN,CADE

STEAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH
MISS 2PTR by COFFMAN,CADE

TURNOVER by COFFMAN,CADE

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
REBOUND OFF by PRITCHETT,JOSH
TURNOVER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49

19:25

19:24
19:24
19:24
19:24
19:24
19:24
19:01

18:53

18:28

18:17
18:12
18:12
18:04
18:04

17:56
17:45
17:34
17:22
17:22
17:18

17:07

17:04

36-49

36-50
36-50

36-54

36-57

H 14
H 14

H 21

SUB STARTER by NEWMAN,KARMARI
SUB STARTER by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
SUB STARTER by PENDER,AHMAD
SUB STARTER by CAGER,Q

SUB STARTER by DALEY,EDDIE

GOOD 2PTR by PENDER,AHMAD
ASSIST by CAGER,Q

REBOUND DEF by CAGER,Q
MISS 2PTR by CAGER,Q
REBOUND OFF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

REBOUND DEF by CAGER,Q
GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI
ASSIST by CAGER,Q

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

BLOCK by PENDER,AHMAD
REBOUND DEF by DALEY,EDDIE

MISS 2PTR by NEWMAN, KARMARI
REBOUND OFF by DALEY,EDDIE

GOOD 3PTR by CAGER,Q

FOUL PERSONAL by NEWMAN,KARMARI

STEAL by CAGER,Q
MISS 2PTR by PENDER,AHMAD



17:04 STEAL by PENDER,AHMAD

FOUL PERSONAL by STOCKS,CHRIS 17:04
16:51 MISS 3PTR by DALEY,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL --
TURNOVER by EGWU,IKE 16:34
16:34 SUB IN by WATKINS,JOSH
16:34 SUB OUT by PENDER,AHMAD
SUB IN by SALVI,STEPHEN 16:34
SUB OUT by STOCKS,CHRIS 16:34
16:17 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,CADE ==
GOOD 2PTR by EGWU,IKE 15:55 38-57 H 19
ASSIST by COFFMAN,CADE ==

15:41 TURNOVER by DALEY,EDDIE
STEAL by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 15:41
MISS 2PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH 15:36
15:36 BLOCK by CAGER,Q
-- REBOUND DEF by CAGER,Q
15:28 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,JOSH

15:24 38-59 H 21 GOOD 2PTR by WATKINS,JOSH
GOOD 2PTR by EGWU,IKE 15:07 40-59 H 19

14:47 MISS 3PTR by DALEY,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINBOROUGH, EDRIEL 14:35 43-59 H 16
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH --

14:09 43-61 H 18 GOOD 2PTR by DALEY,EDDIE

-- ASSIST by CAGER,Q

14:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:09 SUB IN by FAISON,BRANDON
14:09 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,KARMARI
14:09 SUB IN by CRUESOE,CHANZE
14:09 SUB OUT by CAGER,Q
14:09 SUB IN by GEHRING,NATHAN
14:09 SUB OUT by DALEY,EDDIE

SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 14:09

SUB OUT by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 14:09

SUB IN by ANTONOV,PAVEL 14:09

SUB OUT by EGWU,IKE 14:09

MISS 2PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN 13:53

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:29 43-63 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by GEHRING,NATHAN
== ASSIST by CRUESOE,CHANZE

FOUL PERSONAL by SALVI,STEPHEN 13:23

TURNOVER by SALVI,STEPHEN 13:23

FOUL PERSONAL by SALVI,STEPHEN 13:02
13:02 43-64 H 21 GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

SUB IN by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 13:02

SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,JOSH 13:02
13:02 43-64 H 21 GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
12:44 FOUL PERSONAL by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
12:44 SUB IN by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY
12:44 SUB OUT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

SUB IN by SUTTON,KENDALL 12:44

SUB OUT by COFFMAN,CADE 12:44

GOOD 2PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN 12:39 45-65 H 20

12:28 45-68 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,JOSH
-- ASSIST by FAISON,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 12:04 48-68 H 20
ASSIST by ANTONOV,PAVEL --
11:55 48-70 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by CRUESOE,CHANZE
MISS 3PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL 11:42



MISS 2PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,KENDALL
MISS 2PTR by SUTTON,KENDALL

FOUL PERSONAL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

SUB IN by EGWU,IKE
SUB OUT by ANTONOV,PAVEL

MISS 2PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

MISS 2PTR by SALVI,STEPHEN
FOUL TECH by SALVI,STEPHEN
SUB IN by PRITCHETT,JOSH

SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB IN by STOCKS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by SALVI,STEPHEN

STEAL by SUTTON,KENDALL

GOOD FT by EGWU, IKE
MISS FT by EGWU,IKE

MISS FT by SUTTON,KENDALL
GOOD FT by SUTTON,KENDALL

STEAL by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
MISS 2PTR by SUTTON,KENDALL

MISS 2PTR by STOCKS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by EGWU,IKE

MISS FT by EGWU,IKE

GOOD FT by EGWU, IKE

48-72 H 24

48-74 H 26

48-76 H 28

48-77 H 29

48-77 H 29

49-78 H 29

49-80 H 31

50-80 H 30

50-82 H 32

51-82 H31

REBOUND DEF by FAISON,BRANDON
GOOD 2PTR by FAISON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by GEHRING,NATHAN

GOOD 2PTR by GEHRING,NATHAN
ASSIST by CRUESOE,CHANZE

REBOUND DEF by CRUESOE,CHANZE
GOOD 2PTR by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY
ASSIST by CRUESOE,CHANZE

FOUL PERSONAL by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY

REBOUND DEF by CRUESOE,CHANZE

GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSH

GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSH
TURNOVER by CRUESOE,CHANZE

FOUL PERSONAL by GEHRING,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by FAISON,BRANDON
GOOD 2PTR by GEHRING,NATHAN
ASSIST by FAISON,BRANDON

FOUL PERSONAL by WATKINS,JOSH
FOUL PERSONAL by CRUESOE,CHANZE

TURNOVER by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by FAISON,BRANDON
ASSIST by WATKINS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by GEHRING,NATHAN
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,JOSH

FOUL PERSONAL by GEHRING,NATHAN

SUB IN by NEWMAN, KARMARI
SUB OUT by FAISON,BRANDON
SUB IN by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
SUB OUT by CRUESOE,CHANZE
SUB IN by PENDER,AHMAD
SUB OUT by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY
SUB IN by CAGER,Q

SUB OUT by WATKINS,JOSH
SUB IN by DALEY,EDDIE

SUB OUT by GEHRING,NATHAN

MISS 2PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI



REBOUND DEF by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
MISS 3PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

REBOUND DEF by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
GOOD 2PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

GOOD 2PTR by STOCKS,CHRIS
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,JOSH
GOOD 2PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
REBOUND OFF by EGWU, IKE

MISS 2PTR by EGWU,IKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE

SUB OUT by EGWU,IKE

GOOD FT by COFFMAN,CADE
GOOD FT by COFFMAN,CADE

REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,CADE
MISS 2PTR by STOCKS,CHRIS

SUB IN by BOYKINS,T]

SUB OUT by SUTTON,KENDALL
GOOD 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH
ASSIST by COFFIE,JACE

STEAL by BOYKINS,T]
GOOD 3PTR by BOYKINS,T]
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH
SUB IN by WILSON,JONAH
SUB OUT by STOCKS,CHRIS

FOUL PERSONAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH

MISS 2PTR by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL

SUB IN by SUTT,ZACH

SUB OUT by MARTINBOROUGH,EDRIEL
SUB IN by BILBREY,MAX

SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

07:20

07:13
06:58
06:31
06:23
06:05

05:51

05:43
05:40
05:25

05:22
05:22
05:22
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18

05:18
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:20
04:20
04:08
03:59
03:59
03:55
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:24
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20

53-82

55-82

57-82

58-82
58-82

59-85

62-85

65-85

65-87

65-88

H 29

H 27

H 25

H 24
H 24

H 26

H 23

H 20

H 22

H 23

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
MISS 2PTR by CAGER,Q

MISS 3PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
REBOUND OFF by PENDER,AHMAD
TURNOVER by DALEY,EDDIE

MISS 3PTR by CAGER,Q

TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

FOUL PERSONAL by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI

REBOUND DEF by PENDER,AHMAD
GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN, KARMARI
SUB IN by FAISON,BRANDON

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,KARMARI
SUB IN by CRUESOE,CHANZE

SUB OUT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
SUB IN by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY

SUB OUT by PENDER,AHMAD

SUB IN by WATKINS,JOSH

SUB OUT by CAGER,Q

SUB IN by GEHRING,NATHAN

SUB OUT by DALEY,EDDIE

TURNOVER by CRUESOE,CHANZE

GOOD 2PTR by GEHRING,NATHAN

GOOD FT by GEHRING,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JOSH

03:20 65-89 H 24 GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSH
03:20 65-89 H 24 GOOD FT by WATKINS,JOSH



TURNOVER by BOYKINS,T]

GOOD 3PTR by BOYKINS,T]
ASSIST by COFFIE,JACE

TURNOVER by BOYKINS,T]

FOUL PERSONAL by BOYKINS,T]

TURNOVER by COFFIE,JACE

FOUL PERSONAL by SUTT,ZACH

TURNOVER by BOYKINS,T]

TURNOVER by WILSON,JONAH

TURNOVER by BOYKINS,TJ

BLOCK by BILBREY,MAX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by COFFIE,JACE

MISS 2PTR by BILBREY,MAX

65-92

68-92

68-94

68-95

68-96

68-98

68-
103

H 27

H 24

H 26

H 27

H 28

H 30

H 35

SUB IN by STANLEY, THOMAS
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JOSH

SUB IN by GOLDEN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by GEHRING,NATHAN
GOOD 2PTR by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY
ASSIST by FAISON,BRANDON

MISS 2PTR by CRUESOE,CHANZE
REBOUND OFF by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY
GOOD 2PTR by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY

STEAL by CRUESOE,CHANZE

MISS FT by CRUESOE,CHANZE
GOOD FT by CRUESOE,CHANZE
SUB IN by FREEMAN,QUINSHAUN
SUB OUT by CRUESOE,CHANZE

STEAL by MAJLIK-AUTRY,TY

MISS FT by FAISON,BRANDON
GOOD FT by FAISON,BRANDON
SUB IN by HOLMAN,DERRICK
SUB OUT by FAISON,BRANDON

STEAL by FREEMAN,QUINSHAUN
GOOD 2PTR by FREEMAN,QUINSHAUN
ASSIST by GOLDEN,JORDAN

STEAL by FREEMAN,QUINSHAUN

GOOD 2PTR by HOLMAN,DERRICK
ASSIST by FREEMAN,QUINSHAUN

STEAL by FREEMAN,QUINSHAUN
MISS 2PTR by FREEMAN,QUINSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,DERRICK
MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,DERRICK
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,QUINSHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,THOMAS
ASSIST by FREEMAN,QUINSHAUN

BLOCK by GOLDEN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,DERRICK
TURNOVER by STANLEY,THOMAS



